502759322 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW CORE, INC.	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIPLE ELECTRIC SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1925 TANGELO CIRCLE
City:	HARLINGEN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1046913
Application Number:	13394206
Patent Number:	8550196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

Email: rgrubb@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: RONALD S. GRUBB

Address Line 1: 1300 19TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59641
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. GRUBB
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Grubb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=new assignment document#page1.tif source=new assignment document#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032630 FRAME: 0984

502759322

Serial No. 61/238,495 (Provisional) No. PCT/US10/46913 (PCT) No. 13/394,206 (Non-Provisional) No. 8,550,196 (U.S. Patent)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, New Core, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, located and doing business at 22673 Hand Road, Harlingen, Texas 78552 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has been assigned interest in a certain invention entitled,

"MULTIPLE INDUCTION ELECTRIC MOTOR AND VEHICLE"

for which requests for Letters Patent of the United States have been made as Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/238,495 on August 31, 2009, PCT Application No. PCT/US10/46913 on August 27, 2010, and Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 13/394,206 on March 5, 2012, and Letters Patent of the United States granted as U.S. Patent No. 8,550,196 on October 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Multiple Electric Systems, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, located and doing business at 1925 Tangelo Circle, Harlingen, Texas 78552 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said applications and patents, whose identification above by serial numbers and filing dates, when available, and in and to said applications, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and

PATENT REEL: 032630 FRAME: 0985 delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention, and likewise we make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

Robert Ross

Duly Authorized Representative of New Core, Inc.

alut Ross

DATE: 3/3/1/9

Witness